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Reported .contacts of\subjects identified and back- ‘- '
ground information set out, Information herein. .,
previously: turn:lnhed :I.nteruted offiou by letted:

. REFERMCE: “XJlietypes from Washington Field Division dated 11-23,27,303

;\ -—lh (2).' 17018',450 1'3090233 2"263 3'1Llo h‘10308'h .
- htterl from Washington Field Division dated 3-12 to_ 19=46,

Telotypea te wuhington “Field dated 11~23,27 {2), 303 12-17 (2),
\ 2'.'&53 1"5.1’4015»173 2"'(1273 3“213 h"'S)B"h .

, letters to );shington Fi.eld Div‘.ls:lon d:tod 3-21-1;2 and h-h—hé

Tgletypes to New York Field Division inted 11-28; 12-11-!;5.
Mw;ter from New York Field Division dated 11-3o-h5. :

j 8 a i 7 Teletype to New York Field Division dated 12-1h-h5. ,

- - TAtters to Ngw York Field Division dtted 11-3), 12-8 10-)45.
- ™. X
, Yoo r.m:ype fron Bosyen Fiold Div’iaion de.ted 11-27-1;5.

00 CHANGE 'O NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACKS

/;‘-Bureau

4
9. COPIES DESTROYED i/ 3/ 3¢ b5—+ 5 Lo;{ /0 /,5_' L

T . Jmormmnm

“2m-New York (65-1L603) ALL IN

2—tachington Field (100-17h93HERElN
2e~Philedelphia

XA S ‘,' ANAT
LN

DATE

T—2004




3,
.
Y

*’
-
L
-

FYEN

thy i

|

ARSI, WU

1
®

Ly O\

R GRS TERS SR € e
Pu65 , SEAEEL o
’\I D L '].‘he 1ndices of this of“ioe were negative on- : e

ll';' ST
’ T The ‘Haahi'xg'éon Field Divlsion on Decem’ber 17, 19)45. requested ;
this ofﬂee to identify the subscriber to which could not be

done because the key number did not appear a!‘ter the letter "r" - 2 zz
¥. R. ROGERS = . oo bro

From lerc 32 to February 19L2, he was editor and presidernt o

Hegazine, 535 Fifth Avenue, Ngw Yor:: City. At this tine, EDWIY & ZJTY war
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General Manager of this mag\:zine.
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The [ollowing persons, among others, we'r.e interviewed:
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NY §#14-76

KFTRENCE:  Report of Special Agent (NS cated et Philadelphis, BIC

Pennsylvania January 14, 1943.

DITAILS ¢ The title of this case is being marked changed to reflect the
true, correct name of the subject, and
to add the following known aliases:

AT P17, YQRe CITY:
¢ the Triangle Publishing Company, Inc., 551 Fifth Avenue, it

.+as ascertained that this i.s- the office of the Guide magazines and Click, Inc.,
the editors of Click mapazine, arc included in the group,

o
o)
]
o
-

 62-52777-3



HY #14-76

story e ¢dited anc published in the narch, 194

The completsad survey and

issuc of Click magazine,

and the article was entitled, "I want you to win thc pecace." This story is
the feature erticle for the March issue and makcs up pages 3 to 7 inclusive,

in the magazine, A copy of the cucstionnaire, "To
out in the article and the five most important ques
service men as ¢ result, of the ¢ircularization, arc
cortaining the designet.i article which is accompan
foruarded to the Burcaun for its considerction,

’

the Scrvice Men" is set
tions checked by the
sct out., This magazine
ied by pictures, is being




NY #14-76

Special Agent MNevi York Field Division, examined b7c

thz criminal rccord of but no information b-,D
wzs on file regarding the subject.

By teletype cated TFebruary 12, 1943, to the Weshington Field
Taivision, a request was rade to vdrify the subjcct's military rccord.

Ani exar.'nir;ation of the N.w York Ficld Office indices reflocts

g

ZNCIOSURD TO TH. BURTAU:

One copy of.Click magezzine dated liarch, 1943, containing
articlc, "I want you to win thc pezce."

— REFZRRLD UPOHN! CCLPLETION TO THS OFFICL OF ORIGIN -
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SR AROLD &7 - 35 [T e GRE

S ‘On July 15, 1 AS%W_F?BEJ;: appointed Consultant in the . ' -
Presantation Branch, Editor vision of 0SS, at $10,55 per diem, ~ 1.
. Later he transferred from Consultant to Research Analyst, P-5, )
* per annum, in Research and Anslysis, Latin American Divisienm, 08S, - He -
trensferred to the State Department on September 30, 1945, where he was .. .
_ employed, as of December 30, 1946, at $5160 per annum, His efficiemcy ' ° .-
rating froo the period of January to November, 1945, was complled o -
December 12, 1945, . by WOODROW and reviewed by MAURICE - -
HALPERIN, He was rated *Excellemt.? = = . -

7. WEISBERG's file also reflects that from 1941 to 1945 he worked .
with varicus newspapers in Wilmington, Delaware, and Philadelphim, . ™- . '
Pennsylvania. During a portion of this period WEISBERG was assoclated - .
with MARTIN ROBERT ROGERS. ~According to the file, the DIES list reflects
an H. WEISBERG as belng a Communist in 1934 (DAILY WORKER 4=19=34) ¢
WEISBERG's wife is or was employed by the Reconstruction Finance Corpora-

tion in '..hum, D. CO .

The indices further reflect that in the year 1938 HAROLD
WEISBERG was connected with the Committee on Education and Labor, U. S,
Senate, and was in Harlsn, Kentucky, during the trial of "United States -
vs. MARY HELEN COAL CORPORATION, et al.; Civil Rights and Domestlc :
Violence.* (Refer Bureau File 44-175-348.) .

In March, 1940, when HAROLD WEISBERG was interviewed in connec-
tion with an official investigation, he said that he was employed by =~
the L& FOLLETTE Civil Liberties Committee until June, 1939, and there- -
after did special research work for the DIES Committee, (Bureau .
reference 61-7587-624) . - -

.b7.D : HAROLD WEISBERG
the magazine *FRIDAY," puhlished

- - in New York City. He was the author of an article in the seoond issue

i of this magazine which attacked the then Assistant Secretery of State,

ﬁ ADOLPH A. BERLE, Jr. (Bureau reference 65-2839-14) :

i In the February, 1941, issue :_,#mx‘r-lhggz_j:ne, Page 3,
Af there 4s an article entitled "Hitler's Foot Soldier,® dealing with a
4 Czechoslovakian shoe manufacturer named JANX The guthor of this

artic s HAROLD WEISB

oy -3 e
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER . : v Mr. Tolsen

. DIRECTOR ) Mr. K. A. Tamwm
- . ' Mr. Clogs
Federal Bureau of Investigation Mr. Poxwerth
Hnited States Department of Justice D
M. bodd
Mashingtnn, . ¢. * Mr.Wioshets
#‘ \ Mr, Rosen
September 27, 1941 e, Carsen

' My, Quinsn Tamm
 AAnTMNED ' ( -—
- / g;.:'-fﬁOh c?r‘\g_D WTOZ.A.% 137 MR, H, M, KIMBALL ‘ 4‘4 - o
?\L& ?Yt’ 3 ! '»" ".SS " Jo'&)/ o~ ‘ Yele, Noem

Tour Roow

e abovzentioned time I received a telephone call,, w..
rom Mr, James Mclnerney of the Criminal Divigion of the Depart-
ment. He advised that under date of August 9, 1941, a memorandum, . -

bhad been submitted to the Bureau by Assistant Attorney General / B
Berge entitled "Alleged Nazi-Falangist Activities®, the same - u
containing information regarding alleged activities in Ouba, ). !

Mr. McInerney believes ;,h_%t.zcbere were transmitted with this ‘memorandum
photographs secured fro rClick Magazine, in one of which there was a

picture of a woman and a 'man, the woman being Baroness Lieettebvonmapri.

He said copies of these photographs had not been retained by the Department,

Mr. Trocy

Mr. Mclnerney stated that by memorandum of August 26, 1941,
regarding Baroness Lisette von Kepri, the Bureau had requested Asgistant
Attorney General Berge to edvise whether the Department had any informa-
tion to show any connection between Baroness von Kapri and one B%tg-¥Wek.’
This memorandumaleo transmitted to the Department coples of twenty-three
reports of the (P investigation.

Mr, McInerney desired to be telephonically advised whether with
Mr. Berge's memorandum of August 9, 1941, there had been a photograph of
Baroness von Kapri and a man, since, if that were true, Mr. McInerney
could then write the Bureau a reply to its memorandum of August 26, m
bic

1941, to the effect that the ymar
by Click Magazine to be O.tto.vn'oh.

Subsequently I did telephone Mr. McInerney about this matter
and as a result Mr, L, L, Lightcap of the Criminal Division of the
Department called at my office on September 29, 1941, and examined the
photographs in question (our file 64-1200-A-18). Among these photographs
is a page from Click Magazine entitled "Axis Fifth Columm dn Cuba"®,
‘wherein appeesrs a picture of Baronest von Kapri end e Mr.fPersico. It
is noted that in the photostatic copy of the magazine pagh which we have
the features of the Baroness are not discernible although Mr. Lightcap
states that in the original page from the magazine which ig in the
possession of the Department one can recognize her from the picture, —

. FEDERAL B 1! ©T INVESTOATIC"
COPIES DESTROYED U ’ (‘,(j} .3 1941 :
!

213 AUGR4 W0 . -P; TRENLG [T
, ) DR

in the picture of von Kapri is naild

s



bic

L

Memo for Mr. Kimball -2 -

Referring to an original photograph taken by Martin Harris of a woman
in an aviatrix cap, carrying a parachute, an man in white slacks
and in his shirt sleeves, both of whom haye“apparently Just left a
door under a sign “Charter Service, Franf)(Steinman, Student and
Instrumeat Instructions, Airplanes for Rent", Mr., Lightcap remarked
that this picture was apparently taken at Roosevelt Field, New York
City. Then there .is an enlargement of a man in the picture, which is
also stomped on the back "Photograph by Martin Harris®. Mr, Lightcap
advised that (P 2nd Mr. Weisberg of Click Magazine claim that
this man in these two pictures, that is the one in the white slacks,
is Otto Wah. Mr. Lightcep states that furthermore, 1t Is claimed
that Weh had recently appeared at Roosevelt Field, New York, and
accordingly, the contention of the Click Magazine representatives may
be correct. Mr, Lightcap said he was golng to dictate a reply along
these lines to Bureau memorandum of August 26, 1941, in the

S otter, our file 65-4196.

It is*suggested that Mr. R the supervigor handling this
motter, review the same to determine whether we heve available known
photograrhg of Baroness von Kapri and Otto Weh as well as descriptive
data concerning thess two 1ndividuals in order that if such aiditlonal

Photographs are present, they may be compEY®d with those taken by Martin

Harris,

5____-———-—\
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‘Departmsnt of Commercs Bullding ond-1lY- ' . <

Washingtan, D. C. o ” / d

Dear Mr. Rockefellers e

For your information and such eonmideration as you deem
appropriate, the following data are set forth: g

>ID

Advice has been recelved indicating that in this podblication

the suthor will endesvor to establish that the Catholiec Church is a

tool of the Axis and will further intimete that the Catholics in this

country, as well as those in other Central and South Amsrican eountries,
Tolson__ghonld be looked upon with suspicion and disdain in o far aa their
E. A. Temtionalistio sentiments and loyslty are conosrned. . - |
Clegzg ) . R e v
Colfoy _ - A veview of the information preseatly availabls reflects "
Glavio__that Chase was the editor of the magasine *Click® and also one of tith
Ladd editors of the magasine "Friday,®
Nichols It is knoms that during the of 1942 se vigited Puerts
Rosen__ Rico, Cuba, and other locslities in that vieinity, for the purpose

p—
-—

Tracy__ oecuring information uhuv_o t.e t.h:puud Falange and kindred <

-

—_—a NERRE - . L e e L
Carson  ETOUDS. R ECREUREL TR LM YL SRtVRD R JN. W LR AN LRI ST
Harbo
Hendoan

Metiglnn

Mupford . T Wy i
Pifer ™A | LVE D 2 ’ y -t \ (’1/‘ ﬂ :
Qu ‘;* T.aﬂﬂ ?~ 94£P-M. Q f .
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. -qy ‘have a "delsterious effect tpoa the morale of the members of t.h.'

=, lt. ‘has bnn tuuomd uut. tho dined.uueu ot thh book

- Spanigh colony in the Paited States and that it may have serious ;
/®ffects upon Spain's position with Fespect to the present oonnut.

“4nspcch as it is sald to be dealgned to biting mbout a state of war ’
. between the Unitod States and t.bo prcunt. Franco ng!.-, e
ot : o ‘:‘ . o : -‘-v ‘ ; ‘;‘,3 . :
Biuoordy yours, T
S
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Honorabls Adolf A, all‘h. v,
Assistant Secretary of State
Depertment of State

- Kashington, D. G,

Dear Kr, Berles - - ' . < éo - /
o/ ' For your information and such consideration 48 (’3
<7/ appropriste, the folloxing data sre set forth o

Mvice has been received indicating that in this publication
the suthor will endeavor to establish that the Catholic Church is &
>~ tool of the Axis and will'further intimste that the Catholics in this
— seountry, as well as Lhose &in other Central and South American countries,
should be looked upon with suspicion and diedain &n s0 far as their
-..neticnalistic sentiments and loyalty are concerned.

-1 o ’ .
Mr. Tolsono A review of the information presently available reflects

o M gx A. {?ﬁﬁ ase was the editor of the asine *Click" and o _one of the
B, r. ;:‘-v__—..dttoﬂ of the magazine 'I"TWO'W .b7D
| Mr. Cofloy ouusilbit 1s known that during the fall of 1942 Chase visited Puerto
) ,_4“'- Glavin_“Ht00, Cuba, and other localities in that vicinity, for the purpagd of%
TRMIMr. Ladd___geeuring information relative to the Spanish Falsnge and um:?” 5 &
’ : "3
. . y

Eoe, Mr, Nichollw.

‘ kY
J Mr.‘ IRo'un . DN S [ \‘Q :
Mg. Tracy
. Mr. Carson b7D
fome iy M. Harbo_ e ~ .

wt

r

-Mr. Hendon ' ' it Ao N N . A
: P EoH MUNICATIONS SECTION ) AR .

Mr. McGuir ) ) R NS .

Mr. Muoforf =~ M A IfL E D 2 : eE

Mr. Piper - n : |

Mr Quinn-j@JUN ['9/1943 P.M. il B A '-—"&-.'-' S h v siae T

Mr. Neas : RS

Miss G";‘;,_ TEIAL au'ﬁ;ov INVESTIGAT) - ,/\_/ ¢ i
[P arag o ¢ (ENT OF JUSTICE C. /*
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Spanish Colony in the United Statss and that it may have serious
_effecta upon Spain'e position with respsct to the present oo
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER CcC-287 " Mr. Tolson
DIRECTOR

\ , Mr. E. A. Tamm_
Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
Mnited Htates Bepartment of Justice

Washington, B, d. CONH

July 21, 1943  ALL INFORMATION
HEREIN 15 UnCLASSTE

Mr. Csraon

EXIEFT #HERE SHOWY .+ Mr. Coffey
om'lsn ) o~ / gul’-_.nlndon
72/’ ;/ Mr. Kramer
MEMORANDUM FOR )ﬂE DIRECTOR i

y Classi edby.ymzk /&
RE: & Declgssify on: R Quisn Tamm_

0 1‘} sle, Room
’ Mr, Nease________

’ Miss Beabh
The purpose of 'this n endum iAo furnish conments ll:: G::dn; .
upon & review of Chase's boo ‘alanze: Thb Axis Secret Arzy -
in the Americas," recently roleased by G. Pi—dutnam's Sons, _“‘

BACKGRGUND

As you will recall from my memorandum to you of June §, 1643,
Chase, & journalist who resides in New York City, visited Puerto Rico, Cuba,
and other Caritbean localities in the fall of 1942 for the purpose of gatherirg
information reletive to the Spanish Falange and kindred subversive groups,
both in the United States and territories visited by him. Chgse was editor

of the marazine ™elick” and one of the editors of the magazine ™'rida

-

DETAILS 4

A review of the contents of "Falange," so far as the SIS Field of
operation is concerned, fails to reveal any informetion of value gathered by
Chase which is not previously in the possession of the Bureau. For the most
part it may be said that the comments of Chese are colored with sensationalisnm,
are in a great many instences distorted, and on numerous instences inaccurate.
The book is full of conjectures and speculations and erroneous in many minor
deteils. Many of Chase's premises apparently are of a nature that substantiatior
or confirmation is difficult or impossitle, and represent perhaps flights of
his fancy or his own conclusions reached after setting forth incamplete sets
of facts, Apparently much of Chase's material was roaceived by word of moutkh,
resulting in inaccuracy as %o names and places, phonetic spellings, and
- evidently have been distorted after passing through various hands.

B
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\
Memorandum for the Director
.Page 2

bl

¢ said that Chase's principal sources of infor-
mation are Commnrist nfomantl » Spanish Republican sources evidently in
the United States and Caribbean territori@l possessions, mewspapers, and the
Public Lidbrary at San Juan.

bic

A further review of the book as regards the
Spanish Falange in Colombia, Chile, Panama, and other SIS Pields, indicates,
as above, that Chase's information likewise does mot reflect any material
not previously investigated by the Bureau,

Atta.ched hereto is a letter dated July 15, 1943, i‘rom

jlf requests an appraisal of Chase's book in
the interest of "La Prensa's™ readers. Also, there is attached a memorandum
of Mr. J. K. Mumford for Mr. Ladd, dated July 19, 1943, concerninz a call

of Mr. Ray Whearty of the Bpecial War Policies Unit of the Departmsnt regard-
ing & similar request from the newspaper "La Prensa™ made of the Attorney
General for an appraisal of the book, and e similar letter from

to the Attorney General requesting an appraisal, which letter was referred
to us for hendling,

" RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that no appraisal be given to "La Prensa" ,/
concercing the publication of Chase, and in that connection there is '
attached hereto a suggested letter of reply to _ acknowledging
receipt of both above referred to letterl.

With further regird to the book :l.tself, e more oomplete review
is being made in the SIS Division for the purpose of pointing out in detail
all inaccuracies and checking more closely on the merits and demerits of th:.a
publication.

Respectfully,

Attachments
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"JOHN EDGAR HOOVER ( ) - ):i-cc.’"‘ - von
Federal Burean of Inuestigatjo - SSethe—
¥nited States Bepartment of Rlsjice :: i::;“
'f“hﬁmhzg'.r" ) :r. :uhon '
| Ty AL INFORMATION CONFAINGD ——
S~ HEREWS NCLABSSWI  Corvon

- YA ramer____

.Mr. MeGuire

7/]« ﬂ Mr. Harbo

ngl&ar. Quinsn Tamm__
~ L e
1D In the attached memorandum from the Criminal Divieion 4t 18  * yiis Beshm '
stated that the De ent has been confiden informed. iss Gandy =
e )

The Criminal Division requests therein that an inves-
tigation be made to ascertain if still has the material, and, if so, detailed in-

formation concerning its content. _b‘7c

\ It is my opinion that the Department's request should not be complied with in- ¢

' ammch as the proposed action of the Bureau would serve no purpose as far as the obtain- T
ment of factual information regarding the Falange is soncerned and because the acwali-Q
sation of such a request would more than likely subject the Bureau to unwarranted crik
oism. This opinion is predicated upon the following factss' ~
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